
FIRST AMENDMENT TO 
AGREEMENT FOR PHYSICIAN 

SERVICES BETWEEN 
THE CURATORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF 

MISSOURI AND 
CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI 

Exhibit A 

This First Amendment to Agreement for Physician Services Between the Curators of the 
University of Missouri and the City of Columbia Missouri, originally executed with the 
Effective Date of March 22, 2016 (hereinafter "First Amendment") is entered into on the 
date of the last signatory noted below and is by and between the Curators of the 
University of Missouri on behalf of the School of Medicine Department of Family and 
Community Medicine (hereinafter "University") and the City of Columbia, Missouri, a 
municipal corporation (hereinafter "City"). City and University are each individually 
referred to herein as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties." 

WHEREAS, the University would like to change the renewal term from the 
current date of March 22, 2017 and amend it to August 31, 2017. 

WHEREAS, City is willing to amend the timing of the renewal term to coincide 
with the City's budget year. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated 
into this First Amendment by this reference, and for good and valuable consideration, 
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree to 
amend "Section 1. Term" as follows: 

The "Initial Term" shall be extended from March 22, 2017 to August 31, 2017 and it is 
after the end of this extended "Initial Term" that the Agreement shall automatically be 
renewed for successive terms of one (1) year (each such term a "Renewal Term"), 
unless the Agreement is terminated pursuant to the provisions of this Agreement. 

Except as expressly provided in this First Amendment, the terms of the original 
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and defined capitalized terms within the 
original Agreement shall have the same meaning as in the First Amendment. The 
Parties hereby adopt, ratify, and confirm the original Agreement as it is amended by this 
First Amendment. This First Amendment shall be binding on, and inure to the benefit 
of, the Parties hereto and their successors and assigns. 



-~ ........ 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have hereunto executed this First 
Amendment to Agreement in triplicate the day and the year of the last signatory noted 
below. 

ATTEST: 

By: 
Sheela Amin, City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

By: 
Nancy Thompson, City Counselor 

CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI 

By: 
Mike Matthes, City Manager 

Date: 

I hereby certify that this Contract is within the purpose of the appropriation to which it is 
to be charged, that is, account and that there is an 
unencumbered balance to the credit of such account sufficient to pay therefore. 

Michele Nix, Director of Finance 

THE CURATORS OF THE UNIVERSITY 

OF MISS.iRV::~ G 
By. • U"1-L-~ 

Name: :1. ,[i a<' e Cooper 

Title: 0,crch,<"" of Pav,c Str:qfeg,,, :1 

Date: ll ( ~ o{( t 

APPROVED 
ASTO 

LE~RM 

µ l'" 1-11, S\/Sf-f'f') 

Co •X(OC-n~ 




